2020 Kansas Statutes

74-7505. Abolition of fee funds; transfer of moneys and liabilities to behavioral sciences regulatory board fee fund. The psychologists fee fund, established by K.S.A. 1979 Supp. 74-5346, and the social work examiners fee fund, established by K.S.A. 1979 Supp. 75-5359, are hereby abolished. On the effective date of this act the director of accounts and reports shall transfer all moneys in such funds to the behavioral sciences regulatory board fee fund established by this act. On the effective date of this act, all liabilities of the psychologists fee fund, established by K.S.A. 1979 Supp. 74-5346, and the social work examiners fee fund, established by K.S.A. 1979 Supp. 74-5346, and the social work examiners fee fund, established by K.S.A. 1979 Supp. 75-5359, existing immediately prior to the effective date of this act are hereby transferred to and imposed on the behavioral sciences regulatory board fee fund. **History:** L. 1980, ch. 242, § 5; July 1.